August 22,2012 By Email: boardsec@ontarioenergyboard.ca
By Fax: 1-416-440-7656
By Courier (2 copies)

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

P.O. Box 2319

2300 Yonge Street, 27" Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:
Re:  Tribute Resources Inc. — Huron Bayfield Storage Project Development
Board File Nos. EB-2011-0076, EB-2011-0077, EB-2011-0078, EB-2011-0285

(1) Further to Procedural Order No. 2 dated the 8" of May 2012, Procedural Order No. 3
dated the 13" of June 2012 and Procedural Order No. 4 dated the 13™ of July 2012,
kindly find attached the Answers to Interrogatories from the intervenor the Corporation
of the Municipality of Bluewater in respect of the above noted matter.

Yours truly,

e
o s

Stepﬁen McAﬁ{ey, C.Tech.
CAO/Clerk

ce: Strong, MacDougall & Oudekerkpc
Suite 1214 — 130 Dufferin Ave.
London, ON N6A 5R2
Attn: Ken Strong
Tel:  519-672-3535

strong(@municipallawyers.ca

The Corporation of the Municipality of Bluewater
P.0. Box 250, 14 Mill Ave. Zurich, ON NOM 1G0
Ph; (519) 236-4351 F: (519) 236-4329



Tribute Resources Inc.

309-E Commissioners Road West
London, ON N6J 1Y4

Attn: Jennifer Lewis

Chief Financial Officer

Tel: - 519-657-2151

Fax: 519-657-4296
ilewis@tributeresources.com

Giffen and Partners

465 Waterloo St.

London, ON N6B 2P4

Attn: Mr, Christopher Lewis
Tel:  519-679-4700
lewis@giffens.com

Chinneck Law Professional Corporation
37 Ridout Street S.

London, ON N6C 3W7

Attn: Jed Chinneck

Tel:  519-679-6777

Fax: 519-633-6214

jed@chinneck.ca
(2195002 Ontario Inc.)

Attn: William D. Mitches
Tel:  519-679-6777
Fax: 519-432-4811
bill@chinneck.ca
(McKinley Farms Ltd.)

Ministry of Natural Resources
99 Wellesley St. W.

Toronto, ON M7A 1W3

Attn: Philip Pothen

Tel:  416-314-2068
Phil.Pothen@ontario.ca

The Corporation of the Municipality of Bluewater
P.O. Box 250, 14 Mill Ave. Zurich, ON NOM 1G0
Ph: (519) 236-4351 F: (519) 236-4329

VIA COURIER & EMAIL

VIA EMAIL

VIA EMAIL

VIA EMAIL

VIA EMAIL



Attn: Demetrius Kappos VIA EMAIL
Tel:  416-314-2007

Fax: 416-314-2030

Demetrius.kappos@ontario.ca

TransCanada Pipelines Limited VIA EMAIL
450 First Street S. W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5H1

Attn: Patrick M. Keys

Tel:  403-920-6237

Fax: 403-920-2420

Patrick keys@transcanada.com

Attn: Jim Barlett, Manager, Regulatory Research & Analysis VIA EMAIL
Tel:  403-920-7165

Fax: 403-920-2347

Jim_bartlett@transcanada.com

Attn: Nadine Berge, Senior Legal Counsel VIA EMAIL
Tel:  403-920-6253

Fax: 403-920-2357

Nadine berge@transcanada.com

TransCanada Pipelines Limited VIA EMAIL
200 Bay Street

Royal Bank Plaza

24™ Floor, South Tower

Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

Attn: Murray Ross

Tel:  416-869-2110

Fax: 416-869-2119

Murray_ross@transcanada.com

Union Gas Limited VIA EMAIL
50 Keil Drive North
Chatham, ON N7M 5M1
Attn: Mark Murray, Manager, Regulatory Projects and Land Acquisition
Tel:  519-436-4601
Fax: 519-436-4641

The Corporation of the Municipality of Bluewater

P.0. Box 250, 14 Mill Ave. Zurich, ON NOM 1G0
Ph: (519) 236-4351 F: (519) 236-4329



UNIONregulatoryproceedings@uniongas.com

Zurich Landowners Association VIA EMAIL
Box 304

Zurich, ON NOM 2T0

Attn: Heather Redick

Tel:  519-236-4945

zurichlandowners@hay.net

2195002 Ontario Inc. VIA EMAIL
Box 1900 Industrial Road

St. Marys, ON N4X 1C2

Attn: Al Corneil

Tel:  111-111-1111

acorneil@tcc.on.ca

Lambton County Storage Association VIA EMAIL
3024 Churchill Line

R.R.3

Petrolia, ON NON 1RO

Attn: Elaine Harris

Tel:  519-845-3749

Fax: 519-845-3749

elaine.harris3(@gmail.com

Stanley Bayfield Landowners Group VIA EMAIL
37869 Mill Road

Bayfield, ON NOM 1G0

Attn: Marnie Van Aaken

Tel:  519-565-5218

vanaaken(@jtcc.on.ca

Huron County Federation of Agriculture VIA EMAIL
Box 429

Clinton, ON NOm 1L0

Attn: Marinus Bakker, President

Tel:  519-482-9642

Fax: 519-482-1416

ofahuron@tcc.on.ca

Attn: Paul Nairn, OFA Member Service Representative VIA EMAIL

The Corporation of the Municipality of Bluewater
P.O. Box 250, 14 Mill Ave. Zurich, ON NOM 1G0
Ph: (619) 236-4351 F: (519) 236-4329



paul.nairn@ofa.on.ca
Howard and Judith Daniel
25573 Nairn Road

RR 3

Denfield, ON NOM 1P0
abbeydaniel@aol.com

County of Middlesex

399 Ridout Street North

London, ON N6A 2P1

Attn: Chris Traini, County Engineer
Tel: (519) 434-7321

Fax: (519) 434-0638
ctraini@county.middlesex.on.ca

Attn: John W. T. Judson, Counsel
Tel: (519) 672-4510

Fax: (519) 672-2044
jjudson@lerners.ca

Northern Cross Energy Limited
Suite 840, 700-4™ Avenue S. W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3J4

Attn: David R. Thompson, President
Tel: (403) 237-0055

Fax: (403) 237-6255
dthompson@northerncross.ca

Mary Erb
R.R. #1
Bayfield, ON NOM 1GO

The Corporation of the Municipality of Bluewater
P.O. Box 250, 14 Mill Ave. Zurich, ON NOM 1G0
Ph: (519) 236-4351 F: (519) 236-4329

VIA EMAIL

VIA EMAIL

VIA EMAIL

VIA EMAIL



